Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: PID WORKSHEET

1. File Number:

19155

2. Status Change Date:

3. Change Num:

C4

4. Field Office:

04

5. GMD:

03

Ly P

6. Status: [X] Approved [ Denied by DWR/GMD [] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:

11/30/18

8a. Applicant(s) 8c. Landowner(s) Person ID 60920

Landowner Person ID 60920 New to system [] Add Seq#
New to system [] Add Seqg# 1
TFT ALFALFA FARMS LLC
TFT ALFALFA FARMS LLC 1320 N COUNTY ROAD 11
1320 N COUNTY ROAD 11 LEOTI KS 67861-6123
LEOTI KS 67861-6123
8b. Landowner(s) Person ID 8d. WUC Person ID
New to system [] Add Seq# New to system [] Add Seq#

9. Documents and Enclosure(s): [XI DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply: 12/31/19 X1 N & P Date to Comply: 12/31/20
[] Anti-Reverse Meter ~ [] Meter Seal Check Valve [XIN&P Form [X] Water Tube [X] Driller Copy [1H & E Letter
[] Conservation Plan  Date Required: Date Approved: Date to Comply:

10. Use Made of Water ~ From: To:

Date Prepared: 12/17/18
Date Entered:

By: MAM
By:

DWR 1-661 (Revised 01/02/2018)




File No. 19155

11. County: HS

Basin: ARKANSAS RIVER

Formation Code:

Comments:

Stream: 211/331 Special Use:
12. Points of Diversion Rate and Quantity
CHK
MOD Authorized Additional
DEL PDIV
ENT Qualifier S T R ID ‘N ‘W Comment (AKA Line) Rate Quantity Rate Quantity
gpm af gpm af Overlap PD Files
ENT SESESW 26 25 36W 126’ 2719' 870 272 870 272 NONE
DEL 31632 NCSW 26 25 36W 1320' 3960° 870 272 870 272 NONE
CHK 5186 NCSE 26 25 36W 1320° 1320° 860 272 860 272 NONE
CHK 80188 NWNWSE 26 25 36W 2340’ 2380" 935 272 935 272 NONE
CHK 10282 NC swW 25 25 36W 1320' 3960’ 895 272 895 272 NONE
CHK 82249 NESENW 25 25 36W 3383’ 2726' 975 272 975 272 NONE
CHK 83536 SWSWNW 25 25 36W 2936’ 4646’ 935 272 935 272 NONE
13. Storage: Rate NF Quantity ac/ft Additional Rate NF  Additional Quantity ac/ft
14. Limitation: af/yr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)
Limitation: aflyr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)
15. 5YR Allocation:  Allocation Type Start Year 5 YR Amount Amount Unit Base Acres Comment
é% Kp‘ace of Use NEVa NWYs SWY% SEY Total | Owner  Chg?  Overlap Files
MOD
DEL NE | NW | SW | SE | NE | NW | SW [ SE [ NE | NW | SW | SE | NE | N\W | SW SE
ENT PUSE S T R D A % Ya % % Ya Ya Ya Ya Ya Ya % % Ya Y Ya
NC SEE 8a
Base Acres: Year: Minimum Reasonable Quantity:




STATE OoF KANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
DrivisioN oF WATER RESOURCES
GarDEN Crty FIELD OFFICE
2508 JouNs STREET

GarpeN City, KS 67846-2804

PHONE: (620) 276-2901
Fax: (620) 276-9315
www.agriculture.ks.gov

Governor Jerr CoLyer, M.D.
JAcKIE McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

December 17,2018

TFT ALFALFA FARMS LLC
1320 N COUNTY ROAD 11
LEOTIKS 67861

RE:  Approval of Application to Change the Point of Diversion
Water Right, File No. 19155

Dear Madam:

Enclosed is an order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water
Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above
referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified
in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be
installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current
specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and
installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since this order modifies the original documents referred to above, it should be recorded with the
Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate. Please also submit a copy of the current
ownership deed to have our records changed.

The abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the
Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could
arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

ichael A. Meyer é

Water Commissioner
MAM:
enclosures

pc: GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
On this 17" day of December, 2018, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application
for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 19,155, dated 17" day of December, 2018
was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:
TFT ALFALFA FARMS LLC
1320 N COUNTY ROAD 11
LEOTIKS 67861

With photocopies to:

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

-

D%@ sion of @gter Resources Staff




¢

Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources APPL'CAT'ON FOR APPROVAL
Fi i r r .
flogec10 5 g TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 USE AND/OR THE
Stafford -- (620) 234-5311
BT - POINT OF DIVERSION
gtardketn City(?-g 22402)52%?27901 STATE OF KANSAS

http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s)

of diversion and/or place of use.
REL’CEIVED
File No. 19155 NOV '3‘;20“251'5\

1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): '_Garden City Field Off
[ Place of Use X Point of Diversion vision of Water Resodfcees
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: X Groundwater [J Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: TFT ALFALFA FARMS LLC
1320 N. COUNTY ROAD 11, LEOTI, KS 67861
Phone Number: ( ) Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: SAME AS ABOVE

Phone Number: ( ) Email address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land ---- NAME:
ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) 1 3

NEY4 NWYV SWYi SEY4 TOTAL
ACRES

Sec. Twp. Range || NEY: | NWY | SWY% | SEY || NEY: | NWY | SWY Ve || NEVa | NWY% | SW¥% [ SE% || NE% | NWY: | SWY | SE%

/'

L~

Pai
/

4. |If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land ---- NAME:
ADDRESS: .
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessM

=

NEY NWY W SW¥% SE% TOTAL
7 ACRES
Sec.  Twp. Range || NE% | NWy | sw | sE% [| NE% | Nw | swa] sE% || NE% [ Nwy | swya | SEv || NEv | Nwyi | sw | SE%
/ !
=Y
: , 09 !
For Office Use Only: Code Fee $200.— TR# Receipt Date [[-30-)3  Check# 4O \

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 1 File No.



5. | Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the NC Quarter of the SW Quarter
of Section 26 , Township 25 South, Range 36 W,
in KEARNY County, Kansas, __ 1320 feet North __ 3960 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate o 6y Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 2 GPS feet North feet West)

[IThis point will not be changed [X]This point will be changed as follows: [_] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)

One in the SE Quarter of the SE Quarter of the SW Quarter
of Section 26 , Township 25 South, Range 36 W,
in KEARNY County, Kansas, 126 feet North __ 2719 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate WS, Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

6. | Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the NC Quarter of the SE Quarter
of Section 26 , Township 25 South, Range 36 W,
in KEARNY County, Kansas, __ 1320 feet North 1320 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 4 GPS feet North feet West)

XThis point will not be changed CThis point will be changed as follows: [ No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)

One in the Quarter of the P Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.

Proposed Rate
This point is: [] Additional Well

Proposed Qu Proposed well depth (feet)
[] Geo Centér List other water rights that will use this point

7. The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?
(please be specific) REPLACE EXISTING WELL.

North
100 0

300 200 100 200 300
illl|Hll[|IIIIIIII|IIII|II|I_’i—llll|lll||ll|IIIIII‘IIIIIIIIL:
8. If awell, is the test hole log attached? @ Yes D No E g g
2006~ | + | o boemdd - 4 4 =200
9. The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by? ;— il == ; ol = —i
UPON APPROVAL 1w0FE1 + 1 4+ 1 =1 4+ 1 + 1 Fwo
10. If the point of diversion is a well: ? o o ? i o _g
(a) What are you going to do with the old well? WestO}HI]IIIIIIIllllIIIIIIII]lIII§II|||IIII||I|I|||1I|II|I|IH~T_~__ 0 East
PLUG OR CAP - AT SRR -
100 - —=100
(b) When will this be done? UPON COMPLETION = | + | + | = | —l_ I + l =
11. Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? 200 E—— I 41 -+ | ——i— R Rl ey il — 200
[Jyes [X No E - = 'y 3
12 ASSiStedb BSC EIIIIIllllllllllIllllllllllllilllllllll|lIII|I]II|IIII1J F:
’ y 300 200 100 0 100 200 300
South Scale: 1 hashmark=10 ft

13a.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300
feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach

13b.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 300 feet
a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater

of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile
of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing
addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the
names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile
I(jownstream and one-half mile upstream from your property
ines

Page 2

diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of
diversion. (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram
above represents the presently authorized point of
diversion.)

File No.



APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE
THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. 19155

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the NW Quarter of the NW Quarter of the SE Quarter
of Section 26 , Township 25 South, Range 36 W,
in KEARNY County, Kansas, __ 2340 feet North __ 2380 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate . Authorized Quantity e Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 6 GPS feet North feet West)

Xl This point will not be changed [ |This point will be changed as follows: [] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)

One in the Quarter of the - Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township Pl South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed/Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the NC Quarter of the SW Quarter
of Section 25 , Township 25 South, Range 36 W,
in KEARNY County, Kansas, __ 1320 feet North __ 3960 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity S Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 2 GPS feet North feet West)

X This point will not be changed []This point will be changed as follows: [] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)

One in the Quarter of th Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , i South, Range (E/W),
in County, Ka feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the NE Quarter of the SE Quarter of the NW Quarter
of Section 25 , Township 25 South, Range 36 W,
in KEARNY County, Kansas, __ 3383 feet North 2726 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate —_— Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 5 GPS feet North feet West)

X This point will not be changed []This point will be changed as follows: [ ] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposﬁ Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the SW Quarter of the SW Quarter of the NW Quarter
of Section 25 , Township 25 South, Range 36 W,
in KEARNY County, Kansas, __ 2936 feet North ___ 4646 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate S Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 6 GPS feet North feet West)

X This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows: [] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section _Fewnship South, Range (E/W),
in Counuﬂ(ansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

DWR 1-121-2 (Rev. 04/24/2018) Page File No.
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Change in Point of Diversion for Water Right 19155
Sectlon 26, Townshlp 25 South Range 36 West, Kearny County
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Change in Point of Diversion for Water Right 19155
Section 26, Township 25 South, Range 36 West, Kearny County
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All wells within 1/2 miles are on this map.
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applicant signature




A e Tl

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[JYes [J No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[JYes [INo (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[dYes 1 No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

. 1
Dated at GWGN C/ﬂ . Kansas, this 30 QL\ day of NﬂVEJ\{‘\@S/(’ .20 /JJ

XE g

_______(%er) (Spouse)
) /.
g /' (I‘:Iease Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)

State of Kansas

)
) SS
County of H N Na/ )
I hereEi certify Ehat the foreegg application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this QOTH’ day

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas
Q% CATHER!N Stan: Pubfic
My Commission Expires Q ’V-—? ? My Appt. EXD -

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and

the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: 4&flake checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture
(1) Application to change a poi iversion 300 feetorfess—— . —————————————
TTEEN2) “Application to chande agpoint of diversion more than 300 feet .
(3). Application to-changédife place of use . .. ... .. ..

s
3
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SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable
provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
limitations of File No. ,/,9/ )

1. A change application was received on ééw@ Qﬁ, M% requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above’referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on
the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. [ Applicable  [HNotApplicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a T foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. ﬁApplicable [1 Not Applicable

4. The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global
Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. [] Applicable [{¥Not Applicable

5. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actualIKlbe located more than feet from the previously
authorized point(s) of diversion. [] Applicable I;E’ ot Applicable

6. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube
or other device suitabje for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable [] Not Applicable

7. The owner of the az%lhorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before

December 31, 20 , or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed,
operated and maintaifed in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and
A.R. 5-3-5¢, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water
diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.
¢ Applicable ] Not Applicable

8. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 Z 2 , or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 202 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the
orks for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
Applicable 1 Not Applicable

9. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. [ﬁApplicable [1 Not Applicable

10. All diversion works into which any tyPe of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. §4 Applicable [] Not Applicable

11. Additional Conditions are attached. [ Yes I;E'No

12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
" xS i ide & EraAbal APPLICATION APPROVED AND
you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a- L
you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of

Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be By: i
filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for uly Authoriz&d ignee #f the Chief Engineer
administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30

days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative (Print Name): ﬂ&m 4. ﬂ%z/ﬁﬂ

review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, . Y/

Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS Date of Issuance:

66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may

preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. State of Kansas )
For Use by Register of Deed * Jo%
or Use by Register of Deeds County of )

Acknowledged before me on @gg e ion | l AD I8

by m;chao\ A. Iﬂu{ex

Signature:

:g PbliCmms

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 4 File No.
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2 Southwest Kansas

ATER MANAGEMENT N bt
“AFOR e e W Groundwater Management District No. 3
KANSAS 2009 E. Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
www.gmd3.org

December 14, 2018
Michael A. Meyer
Division of Water Resources
2508 N Johns Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846
RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File No. 19155
Dear Mike:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The
proposed change in point of diversion is in accordance with current area rules, K.A.R. 5-23-3, as it
pertains to distance moved and spacing to neighboring wells.

Well evaluations were conducted to estimate possible effects of the proposal on the supply of
other wells with water rights prior to the proposal per K.S.A. 82a-708b and K.S.A. 82a-710 (b) and (c),
and the draft revised management program. It is considered unreasonable to dis-allow any new effects
from a proposal, so a standard maximum drawdown allowance applied over 50 years is used under an
assumption the proposed well is pumped at maximum authorized rate and quantity. A drawdown
allowance of four feet is used based on saturated thickness of more than 200 feet. The maximum
reasonable or de minimis effect is used to screen for water right wells that need more investigation for a
critical well result from the proposal. A critical well is a strong candidate for water right impairment.

The attached review information is based on the Theis and GMD3 model tools and considered the
best information available. Conclusions of the well analysis may change if better information on well and
aquifer data can be made available.

None of the wells showed effects greater than de minimis and determined to be not critical wells
of the proposal. From the GMD3 bedrock map, these wells were found to be reasonably completed to
access the available local source of supply.

After review of the analysis, it is recommended that the application be approved at this time.
Attached is also a summary review of the analysis for your records. Thank you for the opportunity to
review the applications and to provide a recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t

hesitate to contact us.
S)' cerely, //—>

/ Jason L. Norquest
T Assistant Manager

Working Water Conservation Every Day Since 1976



GMD3 Change Review

File No(s).: _19155. DWR office: _GC.
App filed to change: _PD.
Is Landowner(s) correct in WRIS: __.
If NO, is documentation included?
Is Water Use Correspondent correct in WRIS? __.
If NO, is documentation included?
Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 5-23-3
Point of diversion ID No(s) _02 being changed.

ft. North ft. West

Authorized PD 1320 3960 Sect. 26-25-36
Proposed PD 126 2719

Difference 1194 S 1241 E

a2+b2=c2 1425636 1540081 1722.126 foot move SE

GPS for proposed PD: Lat: _37.84315 Long:_-101.24045.
Is proposed PD stacking on existing WRs? _No.
Is Proposed PU overlapping existing WRs? No change.

Land Owner(s) notified: _ .

Name _ . Name __
Address __. Address .
Zip A Zip X~
Neighboring certified well(s) notified: __.
Name o0 Name _
Address __. Address __.
Zip - Zip -
Domestic well(s) notified: _ .

Name it Name _
Address __. Address

Zip o Zip e
Base Acres: ___

Perfected Acres:

Irr. Return-Flow ___ %

Spacing met to neighboring certified wells.

Well evaluation run on the proposed change with calculated effects on wells within a
mile of proposed PD. The evaluation showed net effects on neighboring to all be less
than 2’ and not considered critical at this time.

Is a waiver needed: _Current rules are met.

Final Recommendation: _After review of all available information and well evaluations

with neighboring wells. the proposal seems likely to have a minimal effect. Staff

therefore recommends approval of the applicaiton.




GMD3 Change Review

File No(s).: _19155. DWR office: _GC.
App filed to change: _ PD.
Is Landowner(s) correct in WRIS: .
If NO, is documentation included?
Is Water Use Correspondent correct in WRIS? __.
If NO, is documentation included?
Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 5-23-3
Point of diversion ID No(s) _02 being changed.

ft. North ft. West

Authorized PD 1320 3960  Sect. 26-25-36
Proposed PD 126 2719

Difference 1194 S 1241 E

a2+b2=c2 1425636 1540081 1722.126 foot move SE

GPS for proposed PD: Lat: _37.84315 Long:_-101.24045.
Is proposed PD stacking on existing WRs? _No.
Is Proposed PU overlapping existing WRs? No change.

Land Owner(s) notified: __.

Name _ . Name -5
Address __. Address __.
Zip - Zip o
Neighboring certified well(s) notified: _ .
Name _ . Name __
Address __. Address __.
Zip - Zip sl
Domestic well(s) notified: _ .

Name . Name
Address . Address

Zip . Zip o
Base Acres: ___

Perfected Acres: __

Irr. Return-Flow %

Spacing met to neighboring certified wells.
Is a waiver needed: _Current rules are met.
Final Recommendation: __.




19155 sec. 20 TD&RY

Drawdown (ft)

Theis Drawdown after 50 Years of Pumping Cycles: $=0.1158,
T=89158gpd/ft

Time since pumping began (days)
3650 7300 10950 14600 18250

0.55]

e
tn

2.5

LI L

! | | | { |
| j B ARR B |
Ees SN N RN RN RERRRERE

=e Proposed: r=1944ft,tp=71days,Q=870gpm wmen Original: r=2694,tp=162,Q=244gpm




of Pumping Cycles: S=0.1158,
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19154 Tp S

Drawdown (ft)

1
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Theis Drawdown after 50 Years of Pumping Cycles: $=0.1158,
T=89158gpd/ft
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19154 TV §

Drawdown (ft)

Theis Drawdown after 50 Years of Pumping Cycles: $=0.1158,
T=89158gpd/ft

Time since pumping began (days)
0 3650 7300 10950 14600

18250

25

= Proposed: r=1979ft,tp=71days,Q=870gpm = Original: r=3653,tp=162,Q=244gpm
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19155 Review

Workshop

U777 F ok
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December 5, 2018 DISCLAIMER: This map is not intended for conveyances, noris it a legal survey. The information is presented on a best-efforts basis,
13:29 PM and should not be relied upon for making financial, survey, legal or other commitments. 3
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Report DateTuesday, December 4 2018
Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
126 ft N and 2719 ft W of the SE Corner of Section 26, T 258, R 36W
Located at: 101.240449 West Longitude and 37.843150 North Latitude { [‘
GROUNDWATER ONLY INY/RY o
s==s==ss=ssssssESSSSSSSEZSSSSSSSESSSSSSSSESSSSSSSSSESSSsSSSSSSSSSSsssssssssSsssssssssssssssssssssssszs=ssss

File Number Use ST SR Dist (ft) 3}’03 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth_Quan Add_Quan Unit

A 14285 00 IRR NK 49 4024 /7’ NC SE 1293 1346 27 25 36W 6 291.00 291.00 AF

A__ 19154 00 IRR NK G 1693 ;7’SW NE NW 4141 3816 35 25 36W 5 272.00 272.00 AF

Same 3791 ~- NW NW SW 2285 4840 35 25 36W 6 272.00 272.00 AF

Same 3846 Z/ SW NW SE 1575 2505 35 25 36W 7 272.00 272.00 AF

Same 1781 Z7’SE NW NE 4005 1615 35 25 36W 8 272.00 272.00 AF

A__ 19155 00 IRR NK G* 4209 Z{ -- NC SW 1320 3960 25 25 36W 2 272.00 272.00 AF

Same 4374 *- SW SW NW 2936 4646 25 25 36W 6 272.00 272.00 AF

Same 6716 -- == NC SW 1320 3960 26 25 36W 2 272.00 272.00 AF

Same 1842 42 -- NC SE 1320 1320 26 25 236W 4 272.00 272.C00 AF

Same 2240 [- NW NW SE 2340 2380 26 25 36W 6 272.00 272.C0 AF

A__ 19156 D2 IRR NK G 3278 [ NW NW NW 4980 4760 36 25 36W 6 272.00 272.00 AF
ms=ESsESESSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSESSESSSESSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSISSSSSSSSSSESSSSSSSsSsSssssSsssssssssssss==
Total Net Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage /
Total Requested Amount (AF) = .00 .00 /[77 ’ fé— ]
Total Permitted Amount (AF) = .00 .00 ?& » ‘\7 W[O ¢as s e
Total Inspected Amount (AF) = .00 .00

Total Pro_Cert Amount (AF) = .00 .00

Total Certified Amount (AF) = 3011.00 .00

Total Vested Amount (AF) = .00 .00

TOTAL AMOUNT (AF) = 3011.00 .00

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change for the file number.

An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted for the file number.

A "G" in the Batt column indicates the GEO CTR of a battery. A "B" indicates a well in the battery.
The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery.

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
101.240449 West Leongitude and 37.843150 North Latitude

GROUNDWATER ONLY

WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

File Number Use ST SR

A__ 14285 00 IRR NK G

> YOST FARMS

>

> 1142 RD AA

> LAKIN KS 67860

A__ 19154 00 IRR NK G
- TFT ALFALFA FARMS LLC

> 1320 N COUNTY ROAD 11
> LEOTI KS 67861

> J CHARLES JAEGER
> 706 COUNTRY HEIGHTS
> PO BOX 347



Report DateTuesday, December 4 2018
LAKIN KS 67860
19155 00 IRR NK G
TFT ALFALFA FARMS LLC

1320 N COUNTY ROAD 11
LEOTI KS 67861

19156 D2 IRR NK G
TFT ALFALFA FARMS LLC

1320 N COUNTY ROAD 11
LEOTI KS 67861




INPUTS Loaded Section Data

Met Section Definition From LEOBASE using NAD83

gection 26 Corner Corner Latitudes Corner Longitudes

Township 25 SwW 37.84280806 -101.24957895

Range 36 NW 37.85738017 -101.24963980

Range Direction w NE 37.85739542 -101.23137547
SE 37.84282332 -101.23148175

Target Point Coordinates WZD” or NADB3) Degrees Longitude per Foot 3.46311993E-06

Target Longitude -101.240450 Degrees Latitude per Foot 2.74616195E-06

ITars_;et Latitude 37.843150

Target Point Distances from Corners using NAD83

Corner Feet North(+)/South(-) Feet East(-)/West(+) [TaiGetpoitiSinSectionuus
swW 125 2636

NW -5182 -2654
Instructions NE -5187 2620
1. Enter values for section, township, range and range direction. SE 119 2590
2. Enter NAD27 or NADS83 longitude and latitude of target point.
3. Click "Load Data and Compute" button. Loaded Section Data
4. Use feet distances corresponding to datum of target point. From LEOBASE using NAD27
Corner Corner Latitudes Corner Longitudes
SW 37.84278900 -101.24913000
NW 37.85736100 -101 .24919100
NE 37.85737600 -101.23092700
SE 37.84280400  -101.23103300
Degrees Longitude per Foot 3.46311903E-06
Degrees Latitude per Foot 2.74598553E-06

T_argét Point Distances from Corners using NAD27

Corner Feet North(+)/South(-) Feet East(-)/West(+) [Tafgetpointisinisectionmus

swW o3 ~ -2506

NW : -5175 . -2524
NE: - ~ -5181 ; = 52750

SE % 2719| &

Difference (NAD83 Minus NAD27)

Corner Corner Latitudes Corner Longitudes

SW 0.00001906 -0.00044895

NW 0.00001917 -0.00044880

NE 0.00001942 -0.00044847

SE 0.00001932 -0.00044875

Difference (NAD83 Minus NAD27)
Corner Feet North(+)/South(-) Feet East(-)/West(+)
SW -6.94904142 -129.63678820
NW -6.64818314 -129.59347007




WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 Do of Wil Bt Ag . L1212 |

1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number | Township No. | Range Number
County: KEARNY Y NW % NW % SE % 26 T 25 S |R36 [IE @MW |
Street/Rural Address of Well Location; if unknown, distance & direction  |Global Positionlng System (GPS) information:
from nearest town or intersection: If at owner’s address, check here []. | Latitude: . g’ ... (in decimal degrees)

S SIDE OF LAKIN-1 M S, 1/4 M E TO LAKIN LANE, 5M S, 1 ME, lé;mmtt:xde '1°1 23979 esverensensons. (in decimal degrees)
2,340 FT.N. & 2,380 FT. W. evation:
WGS 84 NAD NAD 27
2 WATER WELL OWNER: TFT ALFALFA FARMS m Owos, 1
RR#, Street Address, Box #: 1320 N. COUNTY ROAD 11 B2 GPS unit (Make/Model: SARMING62ST )
City, State, ZIP Code : LEOTI, KANSAS 67861 (] Digital Map/Photo, [] Topographic Map, [:] Land Sutvey
uracy: | | <3 3-5m 5-15m >15m

3 LOCATE WELL
WITHAN“X"IN | 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL .....3%0....................... £
SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered ~ (1)................. [ S ) WARURUOOTURNONS : ST ¢ ) WORTUROOY 3

N WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL................ft. below land surface measured on moldaylyr...
I | Pump test data: Well water was.................ft after......... hourspumpmg ... gpm
e NW--|--NE-- EST. YIELD..........gpm. Well water was.................ft. after... hourspumpmg ..gpm
wl | | |® Bore Hole Diameter .39........in. t0 ...390. ..., and ........ Y
T WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: [ Public water supply EI Geolhermal D Injection well
ceSWool--SE-- [0 Domestic =[] Feedlot [ 0il field water supply [0 Dewatering DOther (Speexfy below)
I | Imigation  [J Industrial [] Domestic-lawn & garden [ Monitoring well .
Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Depanmcnt? I:l Yes Wi No
s If yes, mo/day/yr sample was submitted...
[ 1 milome——] Water well disinfected? [ Yes No

5 TYPE OF CASING USED: )] Steel [J]PVC L[] Other..
CASING JOINTS: [] Glued [J Clamped F] Welded [] Threaded

Casing diameter ...18......... in. to .240........ ft., Diameter.. ~into.. .. ft, Diameter.............. i 2
Casing height above land surface...12... ..in., Weight "42.05. ... Ibs/f, Wall thickness or gauge No. .250 .
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL:
@ Steel [ Stainless Steel Cpve [ Other (SPecify) ....v. v veceecevereeevee e eeree
(] Brass [ Galvanized Steel [ None used (open hole)

SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:
[ Continuous slot 7] Mill slot %Gam wrapped [JTorcheut [ Drilled holes D None (open hole)
[ Louvered shutter [} Key punched Wire wmpped [ saw cut [:I Other (specify) ...

SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From...240............ f.t0...390. . Y ST .
From... ttto &, ..ft.,From .. tttoﬁ.
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From...20.......... R.to 485, R From.225.. ...........ﬂ.to..?i&@................tt
From... .. ft., From .. sursasivsvs T BT e 55 s vutanipaio: IRs
6 GROUT MATERIAL: [ ] Neat cement ECem-tgmm EsBemomte Other
Grout Intervals:  From ..0.........ftt0.20. .. . .f, From..188. . . ft0.425 ... LR ST ONY . X SR
What is the nearest source of possxble eontammauon
[ Septic tank DLawullmes [ Pit privy [[] Livestock pens Insecticide storage ] Other (specify below)
[ Sewer lines Cesspool  [[] Sewage lagoon [] Fuel storage Abandoned water well
DWmmshtsewlmu TRNSeeg?s pit l:]l-'eedyard [J Fertilizer storage  [] Qil welV/,
Direction from well .N ....... Distance from well . ‘lQOFf“NﬁQZGOFI.
FROM | TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM | TO LITHO. LOG(conL)orPLUGGING INTERVALS

SEE ATTACHED LOG

7 CONTRACTOR'’S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was ﬂ constructed, [] reconstructed, or [] plugged

under my jurisdiction and was eompleted on (molday/year) 5-5-12 .. and this record is true to the best of my knowl e and belief.
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s Li o. .208... ater Well Record was completed on (m%) 61912
under the business name of . MIN'I' ER-W'LSQN DRJLUNG QQ,. INGC.... ) ... 2.

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. Wndmdwly Please fill in blanks and check tbeeomctmwm hdth:weopm
(white, blue, pink) to Kansas Depar tment of Health and E nvironment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 666 12-1367.
Telephone 785-296-5524. Send one copy to W ATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Include foe of $5.00 for each constructed  well. Vi sit usat

/fwww.kdheks.gov/waterwell/index.html.

KSA 828-1212 Check: [WMWhite Copy, (] Blue Copy, [} Pink Copy




Irrigation

me MINTER-WILSON DRILLING CO. e Sreicms

. Comp!ete Installaﬂon
INCORPORATED and Repalring

Phone 620-276-8268 ¢ P.O.BoxA ¢ GARDEN CITY, KANSAS 67846

NAME "BRENT TOKOI - CIRCLE #T1

COUNTY KEARNY

DATE 4-4-12

LOCATION:  SE 1/4 26-25-36 - RIVER ROAD & LAKIN LANE - 4-1/2 MILES SOUTH
& 1/2 MILE EAST

- 300 FT. SOUTHEAST OF EXISTING WELL
STATIC WATER LEVEL - APPROX. 220 FT.
TEST#2

0'TO 10'- FINE SAND
10'TO 58' - FINE TO MEDIUM SAND & GRAVEL - SOME COARSE
58'TO 92'- BROWN CLAY
92' TO 105' - FINE TO MEDIUM SAND & GRAVEL
105' TO 110' - BROWN SANDY CLAY
110' TO 125' - GRAY CLAY
125' TO 153' - FINE TO MEDIUM SAND & GRAVEL - SOME COARSE
153' TO 1984' - BLUE CLAY WITH LAYERS OF SAND & GRAVEL
194' TO 202' - BROWN SANDY CLAY .
202' TO 211' - FINE TO MEDIUM SAND & GRAVEL :
211' TO 234’ - BROVVN SANDY CLAY & SAND & GRAVEL LAYERED
234' TO 247 - FINE TO MEDIUM SAND & GRAVEL
WITH STRIPS OF BROWN SANDY CLAY - 20%
247' TO 271’ - BROWN SANDY CLAY WITH STRIPS OF SAND - 15%
271' TO 293’ - FINE TO MEDIUM SAND
WITH STRIPS OF BROWN SANDY CLAY - 20%
293' TO 312' - BROWN CLAY WITH STRIPS OF WHITE ROCK
312' TO 329' - BROWN SANDY CLAY WITH STRIPS OF SAND - 10%
329' TO 348' - FINE TO MEDIUM SAND WITH SOME SMALL GRAVEL
348' TO 372' - HARD BROWN & YELLOW CLAY
WITH 10% BROWN ROCK - 250 PULL DOWN
372' TO 376' - LOOSE BROWN ROCK
376' TO 395' - HARD BROWN & YELLOW CLAY
WITH 20% BROWN ROCK - 250 PULL DOWN
395' TO 455' - SHALE - 250 PULL DOWN



./

Qs>

WATER WELL RECORD  Form WWC-5  KSA 82a-1212 ,

1 l-.OCATlON WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number Township Number Range Number
y SW y N , NE 26 | v 25 s R

Distance and direction from nearest town or oty street address of well I located within ciy?
From Lakin, 1 Mile South, % Mile East, 5Mile£Soutt;,n1MileEast 4,285 Ft. North & 950 Ft. West

2| waTER WELL OWNER: © AT Leasing, Inc. e
RR#, St. Address, Box# :  P. O. Box 897 Board of Agriculture, Division of Water Resou
State, 2IP Code : Garden City, Kansas 67846 Application Number: 19,155 mT
El l-°°§ lyg&%&%&DN WITH[4| DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL. .. .... 360, ... R OELEVATION: ..ot aeaennes
N Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered 1. ................. I A T ft.
1 ' WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL ... ... 120. . #. below land surface measured on mordayyr .. 479=94.........
[ --N:N-- . NE-- Pump test data: Wellwaterwas ........... ftafter ........... hours pumping . .......... gpm
' ' Est. Yied ........ gpm: Wellwaterwas ........... ft.after ........... hours pumping . .......... gpm
- 1 | EBoreHoleDiametef..m ..... into....360.......... o800 .o 10 ....oiiieennnn S
- : ' WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public water supply 8 Alr conditioning 11 Injection well
] N ;v__ o 'e-- 1 Domestic 3 Feediot 6 Oil field water supply  © Dewatering 12 Other (Specity below)
| ) gation 4 Industrial 7 Lawn and garden only 10 Monftoring well ....,..........coiiiiiiiiiiennes
l ] Was a chamical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes............ No......}.g....: If yes, mo/day/yr sample was sub
S mitted Water Well Disinfected? Yes N X
g] TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: § Wrought iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Glued . . . . .. Clamped. . .. ..
3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) Welded. .. X .............
PVC 4 ABS 7 FIDOIGIASS aeeieiieniniiieeieeeaas Threaded. . ...............
Blank casing diameter .. .. 16 ...... in. to....230..... ol e & LA B0 5o B R PO 005k os e s T Y ft.
Casing height above land surface. . . . .. . A in., weight . . . ... 42.05............. Ibs./ft. Wall thickness or gauge No. . .«290............
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: 7 PVC 10 Asbestos-cement
| 3 Stainless steel 5 Fiberglass 8 AMP (SR) 11 Other (Specify) . . . .. .ovvveverenenes
Brass 4 Galvanized steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS 12 None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: Gauzed wrapped 8 Saw cut 11 None (open hole)
1 Continuous siot @G stot (6 Jire wrapped 9 Drifled holes
2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 7 Torch cut 10 Other (specify) .........ccovneueirnnenenns
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS:  From...... PO f.to....... 38010 BoFom....ooovneeennnen - U ft.
PO, oo s datact o'y o (A " PR ) o sl ft,From................. RW.iosssisnsssssnys ft.
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS:  From. .. .... i ft10....... 360...... By FIOM . eeeeeeennnns A T ft.
From ft. to ft., From ft. to ft.
6] GROUT MATERIAL: 1 Neat cement ment grout 3 Bentonite G OME ..o oree et eeaaann
Grout Intervals:  From. .. ... 0..... AT A R, From............ W Wi mene rnsd ft, From............ o0 . ovunnennn.d ft.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: 10 Livestock pens ed water well
1 Septic tank 4 Lateral lines 7 Pit privy 11 Fuel storage 15 Oil well/Gas well
2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 12 Fertilizer storage 16 Other (specify below)
3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedyard 13 Insecticide storage  ...........c. et
Direction from well? Southeast How teet? 285 Ft, South & 30 Ft. East
FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO PLUGGING INTERVALS
See-attached Log

_Zl CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CEF&IFICATUON: This water well was{{1))constructed, (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged under my jurisdiction and was

completed on (mo/dayfyear) . . . . . .. 2 v SIS and this record Is trus to the best of my knowledge and bellef. Kansas
Water Well Contractor's License No. . ... .. 208.......... This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/day/yr) 52-94 ...
under the business name of Minter-Wilson Drilling Co., Inc. by (signanre) ALK p00u

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Pisase Bl In blanks, underiine or circle the correct answers. Send top three coples to Kansas Department
of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Topeka, Kansas 68620-0001. Telephone: 913-296-6545. Send one to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records.

AINO 3Sn 301440
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e MINTER-WILSON DRILLING CO. =%

. %l’ m‘l‘“

INCORPORATED c""fxw:::""‘
balrasens e Beibe: b oAb tes s tAR L i GSareemeies e o e s e s sty
Phom 276-8269 e P.O.BoxA o GARDEN CITY. KANSAS 67846
A. 1. Leasing
Kearny County

2-18-94 .

location: NE} 26-25-36 '
1% Miles North of Fletcher Shop on Lakin
Lane, 1 Mile East, iMileNorth&}Mile
West (299' N of Well)

Static Water Level -

Test #2
0' to 1' - Top soil
1' to 11' - Brown sandy clay
11' to 37' - Medium to coarse gravel
37' to 54' - Coarse gravel
54' to 63' - Brown clay
63' to 82' - Coarse gravel

82' to 109' - Brown clay
109' to 161' - Blue clay
161' to 199' - Fine to medium sand and gravel
199' to 215' - Brown sandy clay
215' to 232' -~ Brown clay with gravel streaks
232' to 238' -~ Fine to medium sand and gravel-10% clay
238' to 252' - Fine to medium sand and gravel-locse
252' to 277' - Brown sandy clay
277" to 294' ~ Fine to medium sand and gravel-10% clay
294' to 310' - Fine sand
310' to 323' - Brown sandy clay
323' to 334' - Brown clay :
334' to 351'. - Fine to medium sand and gravel -

: 15% clay - tight
351' to 364' - Brown clay
364' to 378' - Brown clay brown rock mixed - tight
378' to 385' - Brown clay
385' to 404' - Brown and yellow clay

404' to 410' - Shale - pull down
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WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 v
1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: | Fraction Section Number | Township No. | Range Number
County: KEARNY Vi SW ¥ SW % NW 4% 25 T 25 S |R36 [IE VIW
Street/Rural Address of Well Location; if unknown, distance & direction | Glebal Positioning System (GPS) information:
from nearest town or intersection: If at owner’s address, check here []. | Latitude: .........ceeeeunreeeinneeenvnennn. (in decimal degrees)
S SIDE OF LAKIN-1 M S, 1/4 ME TO LAKIN LANE,SM S, 2ME, | Longitude: oooovininiinnnnnnen (in decimat degrees)
GRS e s "‘""‘“1‘:'1 VoS, T NAD, £ Napar
2 WATER WELL OWNER: TFT ALFALFA FARMS
RR#, Street Address, Box #: 1320 N COUNTY ROAD 11 % GPS unit (MaKe/MOEL: ......cc.cuseeeussecssssmsrenssenne )
City, State, ZIP Code * LEOTI, KANSAS 67861-6123 [] Digital Mapl?holo, O T;];ompbicsb{;p, O Lan;isSurvey
- - >1Sm
3 LOCATE WELL
WITHAN“X"IN | 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL ....370........................ ft.
SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered 57) ................. f. () T R fi. €3)iceciiionncisuronions fi.
N WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL...£/9........ ft. below fand surface measured on moldaylyr. 9:5:14..
| | Pump test data: Well water was..... ..ft. after.... .. hours pumping... gpm
- NW--|--NE-- EST. YlBLQ .......... gpm. We}l water was............uuuul ﬁ. after....... RIS hours pumping................ gpm
wiy | | | & | Bore Hole Diameter . _ ey in. to ...QTQ..:......R., T P 8 ft.
~1 WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: [] Public water supply  [J Geothermal [ Injection well
eeSWeo| --SE-- O Domestic  [J Feedlot  [] Oil field watersupply =~ [] Dewatering [ Other (Specify below)
| ! W Imigation [ Industrial [J Domestic-lawn & garden (] Monitoring well ............ccccevveerennanne
Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? [] Yes # No
5 If yes, mo/day/yr sample was submitted................oceeenneeee
b1 miloreeeri Water well disinfected? [] Yes [ No

5 TYPE OF CASING USED: M Steel L] PVC L[] Other..
CASING JOINTS: [J Glued [J Clamped F] Welded [J Threaded

Casing diameter ... 1f......... in.t0 ...280...... &, Diameter.............. n. .. fi., Diameter .. w10 cernnereeeene fi.
Casing height above tand surfuce....2.....oenen. s in, Weight . 4?“05 ........ Ibs.lﬁ "'Wall thickness or gauge 'No. ....250..............
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL:
[ASteel [ Stainless Steel Qrvc [0 Other (SPECifY) ....vuverecerecreerrraceenescacereseeees
[ Brass [ Galvanized Steel [ None used (open hole)

SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:
[ Continuous slot  {Z] Mill slot D Gam wrapped [JTorchcut [ Drilledholes [ None (open hole)

[0 Louvered shutter [] Key punched ped [ Sawcut [ Other (Specify) ..eeeereerirerernnrmmumreeerecserran
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From ;gt!p ......... f.to....370............ R, From .........ceuuu....
From... PO, | 3 e R gt S G 1O T e U SO |
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From......20........ .ft to 388 R, From...245.............
BOOIB i ivivesiiniti IO v i ﬁ.irom
6 GROUT MATERIAL: D Neat cement ?I Cement gmut P Bentomte qm« ......................................................
Grout Intervals: From .. .. ft, From .. 182...... . fto.. .&....... ft., From ............

What is the nearest source of possnble contammanon

[ Septic tank [ Lateral lines [ Pit privy [ Livestock pens  [] Insecticide storage ] Other (specify below)
[ Sewer lines (O Cesspool  [] Sewage lagoon [] Fuel storage [J Abandoned water well
] Watertight sewer lines [] Seepage pit [[] Feedyard [ Fertilizer storage  [] Oil well/gas well N/A
BT e O e SO S SRR DiStEnce O WM bt sttt et i vipshesyanasas b nsessibtsbihishansnsons
FROM | TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHO. LOG (cont.) or PLUGGING INTERVALS
SEE ATTACHED LOG

7 CONTRACTOR'’S OR LANDOWNER’S CERTIFICATION: This water well was Z constructed, (] reconstructed, or [] plugged
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo/day/year) .. 9:8:74......... and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No. ..208........ This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/day/year) ..9:8-14................
under the business name of ..MINTER-WILSON DRILLING GO, ING........ by (signature) ML) Kellan)......cooovsvcnraeeininnes

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and .Mclmly. Please fill in blanks and check the comrect answers. Send one copy to
Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St, Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367.
Telephone 785-296-5524. Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Include fee of $5.00 for each constructed well. Visit usat

hittp-lhaww kdheks gaviwaterwellfindex html

KSA 82a-1212



ol andBomest
A usnets MINTER-WILSON DRILLING CO. . 555,

Phone 6820-276-8269 <« P.O.BoxA <+ GARDEN CITY, KANSAS 67846

NAME BRENT TOKOI
COUNTY KEARNY
DATE 8-13-14

LOCATION:  NW 1/4 25-25-36 - KEARNY COUNTY - SOUTHWEST EDGE OF CIRCLE #3
- . STATIC WATER LEVEL - APPROX. 240 FT.
TEST #1

0'TO 1'-TOPSOIL
1'TO 13'- BROWN CLAY & BROWN SANDY CLAY
13'TO 93'- FINE TO MEDIUM SAND & GRAVEL - SOME COARSE
93' TO 109' - BROWN & BLUE CLAY
109' TO 140’ - FINE TO MEDIUM SAND & GRAVEL
140' TO 155' - BROWN CLAY
155' TO 168' - BROWN CLAY WITH GRAVEL STREAKS
168' TO 198' - FINE TO MEDIUM SAND & GRAVEL - 10% CLAY
198' TO 218' - BROWNCLAY
~  218'TO 235' - FINE TO MEDIUM SAND & GRAVEL
235' TO 260' - BROWN CLAY
260' TO 272" - FINE TO MEDIUM SAND & FINE GRAVEL
272' TO 275' - BROWN CLAY
275' TO 284" - FINE TO MEDIUM SAND
284' TO 320' - BROWN SANDY CLAY
320' TO 355' - FINE TO MEDIUM SAND & FINE GRAVEL
355' TO 385' - BROWN & YELLOW CLAY - HARD PULL DOWN
385' TO 410' - SHALE - HARD PULL DOWN
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WATER WELL RECORD  Form WWC-5 _ KSA 82a-1212

] COCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Near Center Section Number Township Number Range Number
Kearny % % ___SE v 27 T 25 s R 36 )
Distance and direction from nearest town or city street address of well if located within city? ~

Approximately 6 miles South of Lakin, Ks.

2] WATER WELL OWNER: Warren Boegel

RR#, St. Address, Box # : 1240 N. Shannon Ave. Board of Agriculture, Division of Water Resources
City, State, ZIP Code :  Garden City, Ks. 67846 Application Number: 14,285
mﬁmgég&mmN WITH|4| DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL... 340, ... ... M ELEVATION: . ......ieiieiiinnnnnaneeeareeenenns
Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered 1.................. 15T Ry e e AN e | N TR et ft.
I ] 1 WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL ... 141 . .. #t below land surface measured on mo/dayiyr .1/13/89 . . .
' . N"N ok o F:E - Pump test data: Wellwaterwas ........... ft.after ........... hours pumping . .......... gpm
) ' Est. Yield .. 1400, gom: Well water was ...300. . ft. afer .. ... 4 . hours pumping . .. 1488, . gpm
2 ! 1 ¢ | Bore Hole Diameter. . 24 . . . nto...... S foand. ......oooeenniiis T U ft
2 1 WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: § Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 [njection well
3 B s;v - e sk-- 1 Domestic 3 Feedlot 6 Ol field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (Specify below)
! 2 Irrigation 4 Industrial 7 Lawn and garden only 10 Monitoring well ....,....cevveeerennnnnns | .
l [ i Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes............ No..X.......: If yes, mo/day/yr sample was sub
3 mitted Water Well Disinfected? Yes No X
5| TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 5 Wrought iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Glued . ... . .. Clamped. . . ...
—1 Steal 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) Welded.........oonnvvens
2 PVC 4 ABS : TIFDugIaEs - ' U VL e RIRGT R L s i Tiweade. .. lh.. ook e
Blank casing diameter . .. .. 16 ..... into.. 540 ... . S S S A 1 S oD@ eernnns R W, it A ft
Casing height above land surface. . . . . . . . b - R in., weight........ 42,05, .......... {bs./f. Wall thickness or gauge No. . . ... weDOm. ...
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: _ 7 PVC 10 Asbestos-cement
__1Steal 3 Stainless steel 5 Fiberglass 8 RMP (SR) 11 Other (SPeCify) ... ...oevuevnnennnn.
2 Brass 4 Galvanized steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS 12 None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Gauzed wrapped 8 Saw cut 11 None (open hole)
1 Continuous slot © - 3 Ml slot 6 Wire wrapped 9 Drilled holes
2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 7 Torch cut 10 Other (SPECHY) - . . .+ vvevverrnerneecnennnnn
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS:  From. 475-835....... ft. 0...340=360. ... .. ft, From . 211-271....... B Ml o Flninirs oot n aa s o ft
From. .365~385....... ftio...200e32], .0 ft,From................. Bof0. o oeeiineeaaaad ft.
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS:  From........ S S A, S S540....... B FIOM .. oeveeneennnns BB o L2000 nee sbihn d ft.
From fi. to ft., From ft. to ft.
6] GROUT MATERIAL: 1 Neat cement 2 Cement grout B BOMONME: 4 OtOr .......oovveenenennneenneeaeesnnnnn
Grout Intervals: From......... Qimw. o 20, .. ft, Fom............ IR ft, From............ 10 veveenennns K
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: 10 Livestock pens 14 Abandoned water well
1 Septic tank 4 Lateral lines 7 Pit privy 11 Fuel storage 15 Ol well/Gas well
2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 12 Fertilizer storage 16 Other (specify below)
3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedyard 13 Insecticide SIOrAgE. ... .....vuiernineiiiaieannnn
from weli? How feet?
ngMm TO D LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO g ¥ i, PLUGGING INTERVALS

See log attached.

ZI CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This wawrwenwasmodrmma (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged under my jurisdiction and was
completed on (mo/day/year) ....... TAARLBE o i o s TR Sy and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas

........ This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/ i S8 A~ ARG A S R
Inc 4

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly, Please il in blanks, underiing or circie the comect answers. top three copies to Kansas Department
ummmaumamurmmfmmmmn Telephone: 913-286-5514. Send one to WATER WELL OWNER &nd retgin one for your records.

ATINO 3SN 301440
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3795 West Jones Ave.

CUSTOMER'S NAME: Kent Martin : ' DATE: 3/15/89
STREET -ADDRESS:__ P. O. Box 365 T vk TEST & __1 E. 1LOG
CITY & STATE:s___Lakin, Ks. 67860 _ DRILLER Wildeman
COUNTY  Kearny QUARTER _SE __ SECTION _ 27 TOWNSHIP_ 25 __ _ RANGE 36
LOCATION 100' South of the old well.
FOOTAGCE STATIC WATER LEVEL:
% |From Pay  TO DESCRIPTION OF STRATA . Proposed Well Depth:
-0 .8 Sand fine. :
8 17 Brown sandy clay.
17 66 Sand fine to medium coarse. Small to large gravel &
cobblestones.
66 116 Brown sandy clay.
116 126 Sand fine to medium coarse. Small to medium gravel. Cemente
ledges & Brown sandy clay.
126 134 Brown sandy clay. )
134 138 Blue clay.
60 138 8 -1 146 Sand fine to medium coarse. Small to medium gravel.
146 160 Blue_clay.
7120 160 26 186 Blue sand fine to medium coarse & Small to medium gravel &
: _few blue clay streaks.
186 200 Blue clay.
20 200 7 207 Sapd fine to medium coarse. Small gravel (Blue)
=207 211 Brown sandy clay.
55 23832 1238 Sand fine to medium coarse & Small gravel. (used watexr)
223 230 Brown sandy clay & sand streaks. :
[ 55 230 1 33 { 241 Sand fine to medium coarse & small gravel. (used water)
241 243 Brown sandy clay.
70 243 17 260 §gn§' fine to medium coarse & Small to medium gravel & very
few-clav streaks. (used water)
260 264 ay.
55 _264 7 __F273% Sand fine to medium coarse & Small gravel.
T 271 281 Sandy clay & Limerock.
20 - 281 21 302 Sand fine to small. 3
50 302 9 311 Sand fine to medium coarse, (used water)
15 311 127 338 Brown sandy clay, limerock & fine sand.
160 338_ 22 360 Sand fine to medium coarse & few white rock & few clay stre
360 365 Brown sandy clay.
60 365 10 375 Sand fine to medium coarse. Small Brown gravel & white rock
20 375 15 390 Sand fine to small & brown sandy clay.
390 291 Brown rock.
391 420 | Brown & Gray soapstone & few sandstone streaks.
420 460 | Blue shale, limestone ledges & soapstone.
| 25" 460 3 ® | 490 Shale & Dakota.
.22 490 | 438 |538 Dakota, Shale & Soapstone. (Drilled lose) 525
i Used lots of water. Mixed Bran.
= 538 560 - Limestone & Shale (very hard).
JED "A™
1 set of 4 3/4" Blades -~ 1 sack Bran Pits on the East
Tota -h = {540 1 - Perma plug - 6 Quick~Gel Move hole 4'
. 1 sack of Hole plug il Clay might sluff
GARDEN CI‘I‘Y._ KS 67846 HENKLE DRILLING & SUPPLY CO., INC. 316-277-2389

IRRIGATION UEADQUARTERS

TEST HOLES * ® * % & % % & % JRRICATION & INDUSTRIAL WELLS * * * % % % * % % STOCK WELLS



WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 T T A

1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: | Fraction Section Number | Township No. | Range Number
County: KEARNY Y NW ¥ NW Y% SW Y% 35 T 25 8 [R36 [JE (W |
Street/Rural Address of Well Location; if unknown, distance & direction |Global Positiomng System (GPS) information:
from nearest town or intersection: If at owner’s address, check here []. Latitude: . T .. (in decimal degrees)

S END OF LAKIN-3 M S ON HWY 25, 1/4 M E TO LAKIN LANE, Longttude .. (in decimal degrees)
4MS, 1 ME, 2285' N-4840' W Elwmoa R

2 WATER WELL OWNER: CHARLES JAEGER W D s
w, Street Address, Box#: pO BOX 347 [CJ GPS unit (Make/Model: .. )
City, State, ZIP Code ' LAKIN, KS 67860 [ Digital MIEER) = Topogmpluc Map. D Land Sm'vey

: 13 3-5 5-15 >15m
3 LOCATE WELL
WITHAN“X"IN | 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL ..... 490 . .. .. .. .f
SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered s 7) ﬁ. (2) en {3)... .
N WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL....175.. ﬁ. below land surt'ace measuxed on mo/daylyr 4—2-Q9
| [ Pump test data: Wellwaterwas Ssaitatter......... ... hours pumping... gpm
eeNW-<|<-NE-- EST. YIELD . Well water was... ﬁ.aﬂcr homspmnpmggpm
wl ] | | & | Bore Hole Diameter #V... .in.to. 480 ... f.end......... into.. e,
X! T WELL WATER TO BE USED As: O Pubhc wmr supply [0 Geothermal E] Injection well
Tosw..|.-sE-- [OJ Domestic =[] Feedlot [0 Oil field water supply [0 Dewatering [ Other (Spemfy below)
| | i Imigation [J Industrial [ Domestic-lawn & garden [ Monitoring well ..........
Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Depanment? E] Yes ¥ No
s If yes, mo/day/yr sample was submitted... %
freems1 o] Water well disinfected? [J Yes [ No

S TYPE OF CASING USED: ) Steel [J PVC L[] Other.. S Sults
CASING JOINTS: [ Glued [] Clnmped ¥l Welded [ Thresded

Casing diameter ...76......... in. t0....360. ..... ft,, Diameter .. .in.to.. .. ft, Diameter.. . ft.
Casing height above land surface.....12.... .in., Wexght 42.05....... 1bs/R., Wall thicknessor gauge No. 250
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL
2 Steel [0 Stainless Steel dpvc YO0 (BO0RIYY ..c.cciiins. oooms idigossonioosssibeaiasne
[ Brass O Galvanized Steel ] None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:
[ Continucus slot  {7] Mill slot [] Gauze wrapped [ Torchcut  [] Drilled holes [CJ None (open hole)
[J Louvered shutter [T] Key punched 7] Wire 3wgnbpped [JSawcut  [] Other (specify) ...
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From... ﬁ.to.....4 L WA ft, meﬂ.toﬁ
From... YN TR . s, . RRRTT SR . 3
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From.......2 n to 280, R From..340. . fito.. 450 . . &
=) From..... LR to.. O T O | T T STOTITY ||
6 GROUT MATERIAL: [ Neat cement Cementgrout ElBentomte q‘m -
GroutIntervals: From..0........f.to...20....... ft, From..280...... R, From.. N S, 1
What is the nearest source of possible wntammnnon
[C] Septic tank [ Lateral lines [] Pit privy [JLivestock pens [ Insecticide storage ] Other (specify below)
[ Sewer lines [ Cesspool [ Sewage lagoon [] Fuel storage [J Abandoned water well
DWatem;htsewer lines [] Seepage pit [] Feedyard [ Fertilizer storage  [] Oil well/gas well NA o
Direction from well .. <eeeene. Distance from well ..
FROM | TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHO LOG ( lg_' PLUGGING INTERVALS
SEE ATTACHED LOG

7 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER'’S CERTIFICATION: This water well was ﬂoonstrucled, [ reconstructed, or [] plugged
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo/day/year) 4-10-09......... and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No. ...208....... This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/day/year) .. 5435

under the business name of . MINTER-WILSON DRILUNG CQ.,INC........ by (signature) ... :

INSTRUCTIONS: Usc typewriter or ball point pen. Wnﬂfﬂﬂclnﬂy Please fill mblanbmdewwneumm Smdthxueopm
(whits, blue, pink) to Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367.
Telephone 785-296-5522. Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Include fog of $5.00 for each constucted well. Visit us at
httpJiwww.kdheks.goviwaterwell/index html.

KSA 82a-1212 Check: [i4 White Copy, [ ] Blue Copy, [] Pink Copy
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frrigation
and Domestic

Ape . MINTERWILSON DRILLING CO. o o

Complete Installation
INCORPORATED and Repairing

T L n N M L e e I S DA

Pl e Lk ST e e S ST

Phone 276-8269 . P.O. Box A . GARDEN CITY, KANSAS 67846

Chuck Jaeger
Kearny County
7/22/05

Location: SW} 35-25-36 — From River Road & Lakin Lane — 5} Miles South,
384 Ft. East & 282 Ft. South

Static Water Level - 170 Ft.
Test #1

0' to 1' - Top soil
1' to 5' - Fine sand - loose
5' to 10' - Fine to medium sand - loose
10" to 35' - Fine to medium sand & gravel ~ clay strips
35' to 108' - Medium coarse gravel
108’ to 112" - Brown clay
112" to 152' - Medium coarse gravel
152" to 158' - Brown clay
158" to 201' - Fine to medium sand & gravel — clay streak
201" to 220' - Brown sandy clay
220" to 232' -~ Fine to medium sand & gravel
232" to 257' - Brown clay - 35% gravel
257' to 296' - Brown sandy clay
296" to 350' - Brown sandy clay — small sand streak
350' to 360" - Brown clay
360" to 390' - Medium to coarse sand - loose
390' to 403' - Brown sandy clay
403" to 409' - Brown gray clay
409" to 430' - Medium sand small brown rock - loose
430" to 434" - Brown rock - loose ‘
434" to 440’ - Yellow shale
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WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 Diviional Ve AbastaAGE o | 1054
1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number | Township No. | Range Number
County: KEARNY Ve SW % NW % SE % 35 T 25 S |R36 [E VMW
Street/Rural Address of Well Location; if unknown, distance & direction |Global Posltionlng System (GPS) information:
from nearest town or intersection: If at owner’s address, check here []. Latitude: . SR, WO .. (in decimal degrees)
LAKIN-1 M S, 1/4 M E TO LAKIN LANE,6 M S, 1 ME, Iéfnmttluﬂe -« (i docimal dugros)
1,575 FT. NORTH & 2,505 FT. WEST iy =
WGS 84 NAD 83 NAD 27
2 WATER WELL OWNER: TFT ALFALFA FARMS C IlecgoDn Method: o o
RR#, Street Address, Box #: 1320 N. COUNTY ROAD 11 [J GPS unit (Make/Model: .. )
City, State, ZIP Code ' LEOTI, KANSAS 67861 [] Digital Map/Photo | Topogmphlc Map. D Land Survey
i <Sm, { 3-5m, [ |5-15m >15m

3 LOCATE WELL

WITHAN“X”IN | 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL ..425................. WA
SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered 83 | (2) et ).
N WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL..1 Rt below land surface measured on molday/yr 10-41-10...

| | Pump test data: Well water was.. .ft. after......... .. hours pumping... gpm

ceNW-o|--NE-- EST. YIELD.......... ggm Well water was. .. ﬁ. aﬂ:er houxspumpmg ...gpm
w l I g | Bore Hole Diameter. . ..in. to...ﬁ..5. ......... ﬂ.,and .in. to R i A

T t WELL WATER TO BE US‘ AS: [ Public water supply I:l Geothermal [] Injection well
cosW.-|%.sB.. [0 Domestic  [] Feedlot [ il field water supply [0 Dewatering [ Other (Speclfy be]ow)

| | ¥ Imigation [] Industrial [J Domestic-lawn & garden [] Monitoring well ...........

Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? O Yes MiNo
s If yes, mo/day/yr sample was submitted... -
l————1mile—-—{ | Water well disinfected? [] Yes [ No

5 TYPE OF CASING USED: ] Steel [ PVC L[] OMher ..ccocvvvrveremrrremsresrsseresseenesnee
CASING JOINTS: [] Glued [J Clamped ¥l Welded [0 Threaded

Casing diameter ...18......... in t0 .225........ ft., Diameter .. .. ft., Diameter ..
Casing height above land surface....12............. in,, Weight 42, 05 lbs,/ﬂ. Wall thickness or gauge No ZSQ
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL
7] Steel [ Stainless Steel dpvc [ Other (Specify) ...cooveerevriienns
[] Brass [ Galvanized Steel [J None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:
[ Continuous slot 7] Mill slot [] Gauze wrapped [] Torchcut  [] Drilled holes ] None (open hole)
[ Louvered shutter [] Key punched /] Wire wmpped [J saw cut I:I Other (specify) ... S
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From...229............ ft. to ..428. .. Y | " SO ¥
From........cceeneenn. L8O i L eV % | (PRSI | 4
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From....20........... ft.to .. 188............. {t, From ... 248..........f to... 428............ ft.
From... Lftto.. L From e L 10 L
6 GROUT MATERIAL: [] Neat cement PCemem grout Bentomte Other
Grout Intervals:  From ...0. .ft.to.. ft, From .} ﬁ. From fttoft
What is the nearest source of poss1ble conmmmatlon
[ Septic tank [ Lateral lines [} Pit privy [JLivestockpens [ Insecticide storage ] Other (specify below)
[ Sewer lines [ Cesspool ~ [[] Sewage lagoon [] Fuel storage [J Abandoned water well :
[J Watertight sewer lines [] Seepage pit [ Fecdyard [ Fertilizer storage ] Oil well/gas well NA
Direction from well .. teveeeeeesenn..  Distance from well ..
FROM | TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHO LOG (eont.) or PLUGGING INTERVALS
SEE ATTACHED LOG

7 CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'’S CERTIFICATION: This water well was m constructed, [] reconstructed, or [] plugged

under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo/day/year) ..10-11=10. ... and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No. .208.., This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/day/year) . 10' I o
under the business name of .. MINTER-WILSON.DRILLING GQ..ING........ by (signature) 19424 F

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and Mclearly Please fill in blanks and check the eon'ect answers, Send thm eopm
(white, blue, pink) to Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Burcau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367.
Telephone 785-296-5522. Scnd one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your rccords. Include fog of $5.00 for each constructed weoll. Visit us at

http://www.kdhcks. gov/waterwell/index html.

KSA 82a-1212 Cheok: [] White Copy, L Blue Copy, LJ Pink Copy
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% ‘ - Irrigation

Fiopusioncte IINTER-WILSON DRILLING CO. ool S

Phone 620-276-8268 -+ P.O.BoxA -+ GARDEN CITY, KANSAS 67846

NAME BRENT TOKOI - CIRCLE # T10
COUNTY KEARNY -
DATE 8-2-10

LOCATION: SE 1/4 35-25-36 - FROM LAKIN LANE & PARALLEL ROAD -
3/4 OF A MILE EAST& 1/4 MILE NORTH'
- NORTHWEST EDGE OF CIRCLE
- 75 FT.NORTH OF PIVOT ROAD

STATIC WATER LEVEL -
. TEST#2 '

0'TO  9'- BROWN SANDY CLAY
9' TO 105' - FINE TO MEDIUM SAND & GRAVEL - SOME COARSE

WITH LAYERS OF BROWN SANDY CLAY
105' TO 120' - BROWN CLAY
120' TO 150" - BLUE CLAY
150" TO 1585' - FINE TO MEDIUM SAND & GRAVEL
1585' TO 168' - BLUE CLAY
168' TO 210' - FINE TO MEDIUM SAND & GRAVEL
210' TO 218' - BROWN CLAY }
218' TO 242' - FINE TO MEDIUM SAND & GRAVEL
- 242' TO 283' - BROWN SANDY CLAY WITH STRIPS OF FINE SAND
283' TO 297' - FINE TO MEDIUM SAND - SOME GRAVEL
297' TO 324' - BROWN CLAY
324’ TO 335' - FINE TO MEDIUM SAND - SOME SMALL GRAVEL
335' TO 344' - BROWN CLAY
344' TO 351' - FINE TO MEDIUM SAND & GRAVEL
351' TO 367' - SANDY BROWN, YELLOW & WHITE CLAY
WITH FINE TO MEDIUM SAND & GRAVEL - 50/50 - TIGHT
367' TO 380' - BROWN CLAY WITH SOME YELLOW, WHITE & RED CLAY
5% BROWN ROCK
380' TO 395' - BROWN, YELLOW & WHITE CLAY WITH 20% BROWN ROCK
395' TO 419' - SOFT GRAY SHALE WITH SOME BROWN & WHITE CLAY
15% BROWN ROCK
419' TO 440' - SHALE - 200 PULL DOWN



- WATER WELL RECORD __ Form WWC-5 __ KSA 82a-1212. 19! 54 l
1] LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number Township Number Range Number ~
Couy: __Kearny s w M. Ww]| 35 T 2 s |ln 3 ew]|!
Distance and direction from nearest town or city street address of well if located within city?
- 1 Mile South on .25,&MileEast,'6m1$South,1MileEast,3890Ft.West&
2| WATER WELL OWNER: A. I. Leasing s 4155 Ft. North
RRA#, St. Address, Box # : P. O. Box 897 Well #53 Board of Agriculture, Division of Water Resou
City, State, ZIP Code . Gaﬁenmwsas_ﬁm Application Number: 19154
ul k%'mmygu'ecrs .&,?%‘J}o" WITH|4| DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL. . 420......... fl ELEVATION: . .ovirinienenieiineneienaanannnens
N Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered 1.................. R . s RB .o bk, 250 ft.
1 i [ WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL .126...... ft. below land surface measured on mo/dayyr ...1~5+93........
I gl Nw_- il r:s Z o Pump test data: Well waterwas ........... ft.after........... hours pumping ........... gpm
| 1 Est.Yield ........ gpm: Wellwaterwas ........... L T N hours pumping .. ......... gpm
¥ ; 1 ¢ | Bore Hole Diameter. . .30. ... In. to. ... A0 5 . i R R N PRt ft. o
3 1 1 WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well 3
T E :Nn --s'z-- 1 Domestic 3 Feediot 6 Oil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (Specity below) 3
l I h (Pyrigation 4 Industrial 7 Lawn and garden only 10 MORHOMNG WBIl ..., ....cuevnenereennnenennsans e
i | Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes............ No....X.....; If yes, mo/day/yr sample was sub{ @
S mitted Water Well Disinfected? Yes No X 2
S| TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 5 Wrought iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Glued . . . . .. Clamped. . . . . . g
oel 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbastos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) Welded... X.............
PVC 4 ABS bl T R - o AT (I e RO § Threaded. ... .............
Blank casing diameter . ... 16...... in.to...., 230 . & ] s Ao RO I 00k s e e sk R B el b o N I A ft.
Casing height above land surface. . . . . . 12......... in., weight . . ... BB .. i Ibs./ft. Wall thickness or gauge No. ...280...........
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: 7 PVC 10 Asbestos-cement
] 3 Stainless steel 5 Fiberglass 8 RMP (SR) 11 Other (SPEGHY) « .+ e v v eveeanaenns <4
2 Brass 4 Galvanized steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS 12 None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Gauzed wrapped 8 Saw cut 11 None (open hole) -
1 Continuous siot @mo slot
2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS:  From. .. ..
FOOM. ...c.fboviiniand 1700 i N e K,
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS:  From...... 2....... ft. to
From
6] GROUT MATERIAL: 1 Neat cement
Grout Intervals: From....... Q...tto..... 20
What is the nearest source of possible contamination:
1 Seplic tank 4 Lateral lines
2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool
3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit
Direction from well? Southwest w many feet?
FROM 70 LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO PLUGGING INTERVALS -
0
—See attached log
s
=
_z] CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well wa@:omuma (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged under my jurisdiction and was
completed on (mo/day/year) ...... 1=18-93. ... ... ...l and this record s true to the best of my knowledge and bellef. Kansas
Water Well Contractor's License No. ....208............ This Water Well Record was completsd on (mo/daylyr) ....2-9-93 .............c0nee s
under the business name of Minter-Wilson Drilli i ature Pl
mmmu“mmumpmmmmsmvmgy_nm.mummmwa@ommwmwmmnmw
of Health and Environmen, Bureau of Water, Topeka, Kansas 68620-0001. Telephone: 913-298.5645. Send one to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records.
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WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 Division of Water Resources App. No.

| 19,154 |

1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number | Township No. | Range Number
County: KEARNY Yo SE ¥ NW % NE % 35 T 25 S |R 36 E]E iw
Street/Rural Address of Well Location; if unknown, distance & direction | Global Posiﬁonlnngtem (GPS) informa
from nearest town or intersection: If at owner’s address, check here [J. | Latitude: ....37.83924................. (in decnnal degrees)

S SIDE OF LAKIN-1 M S, 1/4 M E TO LAKIN LANE, 6M S, 1 ME, ‘ér;s::}'de'ml o235 (in decimal degrees)
T N D e
4,005FT.N. & 1,615 FT. W. Datum: [] WGS 84, 1 NAD 83, i NAD 27

2 WATER WELL OWNER: TFT ALFALFA FARMS Collection Method:

RR#, Street Address, Box #: 1320 N COUNTY ROAD 11 [&] GPS unit (Meke/Model: ...Garmin..62ST............... )
City, State, ZIP Code ! LEOTI. KANSAS 67861 [ Digital &Eﬁtﬂ, [ Topographic Map, [] Land Survey
s [ 1<3 3-5 5-15 >1Sm

3 LOCATE WELL

WITHAN“X"IN | 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL ..430..........c..cournnnnrnins ft.
SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered  (L).......... T R AL TN ft
N WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL..£%Y........ ft. below land surface measured on mo/dnylyr B:A0:12........
] ] Pump test data: Well water was.................R after......coceueeene hours pumping... veeees BPM
AWl - XE-- EST. YIELD.......... g . Well water was.......ccooiuuuns L2 R hours pumping ................ gpm
wi | £ | Bore Hole Diameter . ; Lin.to . 43.......... R, and .............. in. 0 sadindima ft.
1 WELL WATER TO BE USBD AS: O Publlc watcr supply  [J Geothermal [ Injection well
ooSW--| --SE-- O Domestic  [J Feedlot O Oil field water supply [ Dewatering [ Other (Specify below)
| | 84 Imigation [J Industrial [] Domestic-lawn & garden [] Monitoring well ............ccoceeevrennenenns
Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? [J Yes ¥ No
s If yes, mo/day/yr sample was submitted............cccoeeeverrnnen
F——1mile—— | Water well disinfected? [] Yes [4 No
5 TYPE OF CASING USED: M Steel [] PVC  [] Other.. AL
CASING JOINTS: [J Glued [0 Clamped ) Welded [ Threaded
Casing diameter ...14......... in. t0 .26Q........ f.,, Diameter.............. in.to .. R, Diameter.. R ORISR ft.
Casing height above land surface....12.............. in, Weight 42.08.......... lbs./ﬁ "'Wall thickness or gauge ¥ R
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL:
2 Steel [ Stainless Steet O evc [0 Other (SPecify) eeeeeveeecrrerenrvreenraecssnnersnessnne
[ Brass [ Galvanized Steel ] None used (open hole)

SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:
[ Continuous slot 7] Mill slot [ Gauze wrapped [] Torchcut [ Drilled holes  [J] None (open hole)

[ Louvered shutter [] Key punched 7] Wire wnpped D Saw cut D OhOr (BRI <..vocuovinsvinssss bbitnsissmmartass
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From...284.... ..430... R0 5L R ol Bl et 3
FroM. i, caisiniss s ﬁ ..................... ft., From .. ok
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From...20............R.t0..180.............. f, From . 290.... saells
RROm. 5o 5 vilealiSeie ﬁ. Wisensserraielaidiste ft.
6 GROUT MATERIAL: [] Neat cement Cement grout g Bentomte ......................................................
GroutIntervals:  From..0........R.1t0.20......... &, From..180......R. 0 .290...... ft, From. ............... B Wi st ft.
What is the nearest source of possxble eomammauon
[ Septic tank [ Lateral lines [7] Pit privy [ Livestock pens Insecticide storage ] Other (specify below)
[ Sewer lines [0 Cesspool  [] Sewage lagoon [] Fuel storage Abandoned water well
[ Watertight sewer lines e pit [ ] Feedyard [ Fertilizerstorage [ Oil well/gas well ~  .....ccceciveirenreerneseesssennens
| __Direction from well SOUTHEAST........oocoeviniiiiaanenen. Distance from well ..45".8.& 285 W..........ccovviiiniiiciiiiaiceanes
FROM| TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM | TO | LITHO.LOG (cont.) or PLUGGING INTERVALS
SEE ATTACHED LOG

7 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER'’S CERTIFICATION: This water well was . constructed, D reconstructed, or [] plugged
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (molday/year) 8-15-12 ....... and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No. .208......... is Water Well Record was completed on (mo/day/year) $17:14................
under the business name of ..MINTER-WILSON QRILLING QQ.. ING........ b U FLUAL ..

INSTRUCTIONS: Use ty pewriter point pen. PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly, Pleueﬂllinbhnhmdd:eck the correct answers. Send three copies

(white, blue, pmk)wKImqu:u tment of Health and E nvironment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 666 12-1367.

Telephone 785-296-5524. Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Include foe ofssoo for each constructed  well. Vi sit usat
http://www.kdheks. gov/waterwell/index html.

KSA 82a-1212 Check: [V] White Copy, [[] Blue Copy, [] Pink Copy




NI, ©emes =

WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 1182716 . cion of water l_—_—, |:
K] Original Record [] Correction [] Change in Well Use Well ID

W Resources App. No.
1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number | Township Number | Range Number
County: Kearny NWY% NWY% NWY% SWY% 35 T 256 § R36 OE@AW
2 WELL OWNER: Last Name: Jaeger First: Chuck Street or Rural Address where well is located (if unknown, distance and
Business: direction from nearest town or intersection): If at owner’s address, check here: []
Address:  PO. Box 347 . " :
Address: river road &lakin lane 5 1/2 miles s. 300 ft e.
City: Lakin State: kS zIP: 67860
3 LOCATENWELL | 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL; ....520.....f. | § Latitude: ..........37:83524 (decimi dogioos
SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered: 1) .....208.... fi Longitude: .......... 101.24883 ... (decimal degrees)
N 2Y Gk s d e § 1 IR G, T 4%5&Dry Well Datum: 7] WGS 84 [JNADS83 [JNAD27
WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL: .......208.. . ft. Roiondis £ uiblo/t cnnitnde:
| | 2 below land surface, measured on (mo-day-yr).91/11/2014 [ GPS (unit make/model: ..................oomereesrrereenns)
e NW---NE-- O above land surface, measured on (mo-day-yr).............. (WAAS enabled? [J Yes [J No)
] | Pump test data: Well water WAS e ft. [ Land Survey [J Topographic Map
W, | | E after.......... hours pumping ..... ... GpM L1 OrURE MBI +.. ...ivsvisussassistovnivanes basssealssss sssi
HEW o] SBBb & \\:‘Ell water was ....... . f i
I l el Ykt W e 6 Elevation: 3027 f [AGround Level (J TOC
s Bore Hole Diameter: 97%) in.to.....920 _ f. and Source: [ Land Survey [ GPS [ Topographic Map
o o SRRANE e TN ft. @ Other KOLAR .. ...
7 WELL WATER TO BE USED AS:
1. Domestic: 5. [0 Public Water Supply: well ID .......coocvrnunnnee. 10. [0 Oil Field Water Supply: 1ease .......ccccoeevurvrrninnn.
21 Household 6. [ Dewatering: how many wells? ..... 11:Test Hole: wellID i.inisinivesiiiznefinssnes
[0 Lawn & Garden 7. O Aquifer Recharge: well ID...........c.cvuenne. [0 Cased [J Uncased [J Geotechnical
[ Livestock 8. [0 Monitoring: well ID 12. Geothermal: how many bores? .........cceeceeuneee
2. [ Irrigation 9. Environmental Remediation: well ID ................ a) Closed Loop [J Horizontal [J Vertical
3. [ Feedlot [ Air Sparge [ Soil Vapor Extraction b) Open Loop [ Surface Discharge [ Inj. of Water
4. Industrial [ Recovery [ Injection 13, [ O {shecity): ... omsssiifasdisisinicsnsssnsssons dove
Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to KDHE? [J Yes [ No If yes, date sample was submitted: ...............coovvrmmnn
Water well disinfected? {2 Yes [J No
8 TYPE OF CASING USED: [J Steel i1 PVC [J Other ...cooovevvvnennnne. CASING JOINTS: [ Glued ] Clamped [J Welded [] Threaded
Casing diameter ......Y........ i W00 e LR DEREIET iaeeiinerins 1 . PR NV | S D11 [ SO SURIN, | W (o )Y ft.
Casing height above land surface ..........! ¥ 0 8 UWBIIIE oioevionaienssomass Ibs/ft.  Wall thickness or gauge No. Sdr17... ... .
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL:
[ Steel [ Stainless Steel [ Fiberglass @z prve [ Other (Specify) ....cevniveiiiieiiiiiieiiiciiieanneaes

[ Brass [ Galvanized Steel [ Concrete tile [ None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:

[ Continuous Slot 21 Mill Slot [0 Gauze Wrapped [ Torch Cut [] Drilled Holes [ Other (Specify) ........coovviiuuiciaiiinnnnnns
[ Louvered Shutter [ Key Punched [ Wire Wrapped [J Saw Cut [ None (Open Hole)
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From.385..... ft. to 375..... &, From .395. .. fi. o 415 &, From 455, f.10 473.. . f.
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From....30 . ft.10..240... fi, From...260. . f.10...520. . &, From........... RO .orennes fi,
9 GROUT MATERIAL: [JNeatcement [ Cementgrout [7] Bentonite [ Oher ..o.ovuiuinininiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiciiieinaeniaeaseean
Grout Intervals: From .....4. .. ft0.30 . ft., From .240........ fi. to....260. .. ft, From .......ococco. R0 overrrenenn, fi.
Nearest source of possible contamination:
[ Septic Tank [ Lateral Lines [ Pit Privy [ Livestock Pens [ Insecticide Storage
[ Sewer Lines [ Cess Pool [ Sewage Lagoon [ Fuel Storage [ Abandoned Water Well
[ Watertight Sewer Lines [ Seepage Pit [ Feedyard [ Fertilizer Storage [0 Oil Well/Gas Well
El ORBEUBPEIIY o ciisiosnnnssnnnnsinssnstssnss shone oo npn duiaiiibe s Vipn s L iRl
DItecon [rom eI o oo vvva conmasss dipes snkadadaviin s shas DISTRNEE O WO & o o2s s0vmsvesasinhiin bkr svanss siBesssas dompanks ft.
10 FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHO. LOG (cont.) or PLUGGING INTERVALS
0 40 fine sand&clay
40 100 sand &gravel with streaks clay
100 120 clay
120 240 streaks of sand gravel &clay
240 340 clay
340 400 clay with streaks of sand Notes:
400 440 clay fine sand brown rock screen 500-520
440 520 sandstone &shale _
11 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER’S CERTIFICATION: This water well was /] constructed, [] reconstructed, or [_] plugged
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo-day-year) .01/11/2014...... and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No. .775......... This Water Well Record was completed on (mo-day-year) .0.1/.‘1.3520.14 ........
under the business name bf MAUNG VWl SBIVIES. ... .. i i iiiiniorivite viesssvevisssgiasssinrssbasssiss dhvesnass sabsttinsssssssatagantasssass

Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Fee of $5.00 for each constructed well.
KS Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Telephone 785-296-3565.

Visit us at http:// www kdheks.gov/waterwell/index htm| KSA 82a-1212
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{rrigation

W MINTER-WIL..\.SCS::I.EA TBRILLING CO. compige Rt

Phone 620-276-8268 ¢ P.O.BoxA <+ GARDEN CITY, KANSAS 67846

NAME
COUNTY
DATE

LOCATION:

TEST #1

07O 3'-
3TO 12'-
12' TO 105' -
105' TO 110' -

110' TO 145’ -
145' TO 160" -

160’ TO 197' - FINE TO MEDIUM SAND & GRAVEL - SOME COARSE

197" TO 215' -

215'TO 232" -
232' TO 255' -
255'TO 275' -
275' TO 283' -

283' TO 280" -
280' TO 305' -
305' TO 323' -
323' TO 333' -

333' TO 336' -
336' TO 355' -

355' TO 400 -
400" TO 405’ -

405' TO 411' -
411'TO 418" -

418' TO 425' -
425 TO 435' -
435' TO 437 -
437' TO 451'-

BRENT TOKOI - CIRCLE # T8
KEARNY
6-5-12

NE 1/4 35-25-36 - LAKIN LANE & PARALLEL ROAD - 1/2 MILE NORTH,
1/4 MILE NORTH & 1/4 MILE EAST

- WEST OF PIVOT
STATIC WATER LEVEL - APPROX. 230 FT.

SAND
BROWN SANDY CLAY

FINE TO MEDIUM SAND & GRAVEL - SOME COARSE
BROWN CLAY

FINE TO MEDIUM SAND & GRAVEL - SOME COARSE
BLUE CLAY -

BROWN SANDY CLAY
FINE TO MEDIUM SAND & GRAVEL
BROWN SANDY CLAY
BROWN CLAY
BROWN SANDY CLAY
WITH LAYERS OF SAND - 25%
FINE TO MEDIUM SAND & GRAVEL
BROWN CLAY
BROWN SANDY CLAY
FINE TO MEDIUM SAND
WITH STRIPS OF BROWN SANDY CLAY - 15%
BROWN SANDY CLAY
FINE TO MEDIUM SAND & SMALL GRAVEL
WITH STRIPS OF BROWN SANDY CLAY - 20%
BROWN SANDY CLAY
WITH STRIPS OF SAND - 10%
FINE TO MEDIUM SAND, GRAVEL & BROWN ROCK
WITH STRIPS OF BROWN SANDY CLAY - 20%
LOOSE BROWN ROCK
BROWN & YELLOW CLAY
WITH 20% BROWN ROCK
LOOSE BROWN ROCK
FINE TO MEDIUM SAND
HARD BLACK ROCK - 300 PULL DOWN
SAND STONE - TIGHT - 250 PULL DOWN
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WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5§ Division of Water Resources App. No. l oo
1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number | Township No. | Range Number
County: KEARNY Va NW % NW % NW ¥ 36 T 25 S |R36 [JE MW
Street/Rural Address of Well Location; if unknown, distance & direction |Global Posltwning System (GPS) information:
from nearest town or intersection: If at owner’s address, check here []. Latitude: . vteessenensea. (in decimal degrees)
LAKIN-1 M S, 1/4 M E TO LAKIN LANE, 6 M S, 2 M E, LoNgItude: ... +- (in decimal degrees)
4,980 FT. NORTH & 4,760 FT. WEST Elwamﬁ o 84 D NADES. El AD 4T
2 WATER WELL OWNER: TFT ALFALFA FARMS Collection Method:
RR#, Street Address, Box #: 1320 N. COUNTY ROAD 11 [C] GPS unit (Make/Model: .. s4i)
City, State, ZIP Code LEOTI, KANSAS 67861 [ Digital Map/Photo, [] Topognphlc Map, D Land Survey
Est Accuracy: [1<Om, [13-5m, []5-15m, []>15m |
3 LOCATE WELL
WITHAN“X"IN | 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL .. 480 . .. .........&
SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered  (1).......ccooueee. ft. E8)os s stdistnis o ft. €3):5 5500 s zesmaensns
N WELL'’S STATIC WATER LEVEL...218.. ... ft. below land surface measured on moldaylyr 10:7:19...
X | [ Pump-test data: Well water was.. ..ft. after.... .. hours pumping... gpm
CeNW-o|--NE-- EST. YIELD..........gpm. Well water wasﬁ aﬂﬂ' hourspumpmg gpm
wi ] | | = Bore Hole Diameter ..30........ DRI, o N O et 5 i s o
t t WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: [] Public water supply = [J Geothermal [ Injection well
veSW--| --sB-- [0 Domestic  [J Feedlot [0 Oil field water supply [J Dewatering EI Other (Speclfy below)
| | W Imigation [ Industrial [J Domestic-lawn & garden [] Monitoring well .
Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? O Yes Wi No
s If yes, mo/day/yr sample was submitted... s L
b=l mile-—=— | Water well disinfected? [] Yes [ No

5 TYPE OF CASING USED: /] Steel [J] PVC L[] Other..
CASING JOINTS: [0 Glued [J Clamped ¥] Welded [ 'I’hreaded

Casing diameter ...18.........in. t0 .285........ ft., Diameter .. in.to.. .. ft, Diameter .. .in. to .. e L
Casing height above land surface... 12. .in., Weight "42.05........1bs/f, Wall thickness or gauge No. .250...
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL
B/ISteel . [] Stainless Steel [pvce [ Other (SPecify) vevveveeererirereceerernieveeirie e e
[ Brass [] Galvanized Steel [[] None used (open hole) :
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:
[ Continuous slot 7] Mill slot [ Gauze wrapped [J Torchcut [ Drilled holes E] None (open hole)
[ Louvered shutter [] Key punched  §/] Wire wmpped [] saw cut D Other (specify) .. .
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From...295, . ft.to..480... R TIIE  inc o vis cscasins S
From......... Lftto.. vevenass ft, From SR | % . ISP, | A
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From... 20.........r.. ft.t0 .. A79.... . B, From . 239 ...........ft to.. 480 ... . &
From... A0 .. ft., From .. iceesttess Bl A ies e sos sismnssassisolls
6 GROUT MATERIAL: DNcatcement FCementgrout Bentomte Othcr
GroutIntervals:  From...0.......ftt0..20. . .. ft, From .. 175....... . 10..235........ f, From ... R 10 ooovverercrennn
What is the nearest source of possible contammatxon
[ Septic tank [ Lateral lines [[] Pit privy [ Livestock pens  [] Insecticide storage ] Other (specify below)
[ Sewer lines [ Cesspool  [[] Sewage lagoon [] Fuel storage [] Abandoned water well
D Wutcm;ht sewer lines [ ] Scepage pit [] Feedyurd [ Fertilizer storage  [] Oil well/gas well NA e
FROM | TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHO. LOG (cont.) or PLUGGING INTERVALS
SEE ATTACHED LOG

7 CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was m constructed, [] reconstructed, or [ plugged
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo/day/year) .10-7-10. ........ and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No. .208... This Water Well Record was completed on (molg?'/year) 10:7-10. .
under the business name of . M'NTER'WU'SQN DRILLING €9..INC........ by (s (signature) ...
INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball | point pen. PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT E&M‘_clwly Please fill in blanks and check the correct answers. Send Ihnee eoptu

(white, blue, pink) to Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367.

Telophono 785-296-5522. Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retsin one for your records. Include fec of $5.00 for each constructed well. Visit us at
hitp://www.kdheks.gov/waterwell/index.html.

KSA 82a-1212

Check: [¥] White Copy, [] Blue Copy, [ ] Pink Copy




Irrigation

Fomionats MINTER-WILSON DRILLING CO. w

3

Phone 620-276-8269 + P.O.BoxA + GARDEN CITY, KANSAS 67846

NAME BRENT TOKOI - CIRCLE # T9
COUNTY KEARNY
DATE 8-26-10

LOCATION:  NW 1/4 36-25-36 - FROM LAKIN LANE & PARALLEL ROAD-
1 1/2 MILE EAST,1 MILE NORTH AND
1/2 MILE WEST
- NORTHWEST EDGE OF CIRCLE

STATIC WATER LEVEL -
TEST#1

0'TO 10’ - FINE PACKED SAND
10'TO 14' - BROWN SANDY CLAY
14' TO 78' - FINE TO MEDIUM SAND & GRAVEL-SOME COARSE
WITH LAYERS OF BROWN SANDY CLAY
78' TO 85'- BROWN SANDY CLAY
85' TO 91' - GRAY CLAY
91' TO 102' - FINE TO MEDIUM.SAND & GRAVEL-SOME COARSE
102' TO 110" - BLUE CLAY
110" TO 145' - FINE TO MEDIUM SAND & GRAVEL-SOME COARSE
WITH LAYERS OF BROWN SANDY CLAY
145' TO 165' - BROWN SANDY CLAY
- 166' TO 172' - BLUE CLAY
172' TO 194’ - FINE TO MEDIUM SAND & GRAVEL
194' TO 245' - BROWN SANDY CLAY
: WITH LAYERS OF SAND & GRAVEL 20%
245' TO 259" - FINE TO MEDIUM SAND & GRAVEL
WITH STRIPS OF BROWN SANDY CLAY 10%
269' TO 277' - BROWN SANDY CLAY- WITH LAYERS OF SAND 30%
277' TO 338' - BROWN SANDY CLAY WITH STRIPS OF WHITE ROCK
AND A FEW STRIPS OF SAND
338' TO 347" - FINE TO MEDIUM SAND & GRAVEL
WITH STRIPS OF BROWN SANDY CLAY 10%
347' TO 3569' - BROWN:SANDY CLAY WITH STRIPS OF SAND & GRAVEL 15%
359' TO 384' - FINE TO MEDIUM-SAND AND GRAVEL
WITH STRIPS OF BROWN SANDY CLAY 20%
384' TO 412' - BROWN SANDY CLAY
412' TO 419' - LOOSE BROWN ROCK
419' TO 433' - BROWN ROCK WITH LAYERS OF BROWN & YELLOW CLAY 30%
433' TO 440' - BROWN AND YELLOW CLAY AND GRAY SHALE
WITH LAYERS OF BROWN ROCK 30%
440' TO 453' - WHITE,YELLOW & BROWN CLAY AND GRAY SHALE
WITH 20% BROWN ROCK
453' TO 476' - SAND STONE WITH SOME WHITE CLAY AND
: GRAY SHALE STRIPS 20%
476' TO 485' - SHALE WITH HARD BROWN AND WHITE CLAY-250 PULL DOWN
485' TO 500' - SHALE - 250 PULL DOWN



PHONE: (620) 276-2901
Fax: (620) 276-9315
www.agriculture ks.gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Division oF WATER RESOURCES
GARDEN Crry FIELD OFFICE
2508 JouNs STREET

GarpeN City, KS 67846-2804

Governor Jerr CoLYEr, M.D.
JAckiE McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

Novermiber 4, 2018

SOUTHWEST KANSAS GROUNDWATER 06(””46&

MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3
409 CAMPUS DRIVE, SUITE 106
GARDEN CITY KS 67846

Re: Water Right File No. 19155
Dear Mr. Norquest;

This is to advise you that TFT Alfalfa Farms LL.C have filed an application for approval
of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to
change the place of use for the above referenced files.

We are delaying action on the change application to allow you time to review and
provide a recommendation. Based on information in the files, it appears there are no wells

within one half mile. Please submit a recommendation within 15 days.

Thank you and as always feel free to contact this office at any time.

Michael A. Meyer
Water Commissioner

MAM
Enclosure



